

## Tosoh G8 HbA1c analyzer can now be connected to the Sysmex XN-9000™ and XN-9100™ automated hematology systems in the U.S., Latin America and Canada

South San Francisco, CA – 10/01/2023 - Tosoh Bioscience Inc. has entered into an agreement with Sysmex America that allows the connection of the HLC723®G8 analyzers to the Sysmex XN-9000 and XN-9100 automated hematology systems in the U.S., Latin America and Canada.

With this agreement, Tosoh Bioscience aims to expand its HbA1c offering to the high-volume testing market and further automate hemoglobin A1c testing.

The Tosoh G8 is a small footprint cation exchange HPLC analyzer capable of producing an A1c result in 1.6 minutes. It is an easy to use and low maintenance analyzer. The Sysmex XN-9000/9100 is a scalable, modular automation system that meets the needs of labs across any size, complexity, and specialty. With the ability to connect Tosoh G8 analyzer to the Sysmex XN-9000/9100, laboratories can enhance their efficiency in managing their increasing A1c testing workload and perform A1c tests 24/7.

## **About Tosoh Bioscience**

Tosoh Bioscience, Inc. (TBI) provides highly sophisticated diagnostic systems for immunoassay and HPLC testing to doctor's offices, hospitals and reference laboratories throughout the Americas. Based in South San Francisco, CA, TBI is a U.S. subsidiary of Tosoh Corporation which is headquartered in Tokyo, Japan. TBI is part of Tosoh Corporation's Bioscience Division. Learn more about Tosoh Bioscience Inc. at www.tosohbioscience.com

The combination of Sysmex America's new testing methods and innovative hematology, urinalysis, information systems and flow cytometry testing technology are transforming the future of healthcare and contributing to healthier lives. As Americas regional affiliate of Kobe, Japan-based Sysmex Corporation — a trusted global leader respected for optimizing the efficiency, operations, and financial performance of clinical laboratories — it offers diagnostic products that equip patients and the healthcare professionals who treat them with the information needed to make decisions with greater trust and confidence. Forbes magazine named Sysmex one of the most innovative companies in the healthcare equipment and services category, and the Center for Companies That Care named Sysmex America to its "Honor Roll." Learn more about Sysmex America at www.sysmex.com/us.

## **TOSOH BIOSCIENCE, INC.**

6000 Shoreline Court, Suite 101
South San Francisco, CA 94080 USA
Tel: +1 (800) 248-6764 Fax: +1 (650) 615-0415
Email: info.diag.am@tosoh.com Website: www.tosohbioscience.us